List of all the Color Sergeants of the Marine Corps (as of Nov 2024)

15t
2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10%
11
12¢h
13
14
15t
16
17
18
19h
20t
21°
227
237
24t
25t
26t
27t

28th

GySgt S.L. Eakin
SSgt J.D. Coco

Sgt L.C. Pittman
Sgt R.E. Brothers
Sgt M.T. Kane

Sgt W.J. Monahan
Sgt J.C. McCord
Cpl EW. Williams
Cpl C.A. Kern

Sgt D.G. Thorpe
Sgt T.A. Strassberg
Sgt TW. Hughes
Sgt J.E. Brown

Sgt L.M. Baade
SSgt E.A. Chavez
Sgt J.W. Walters
Sgt M.J. Watkins
Sgt P.L. Peironello
Sgt J.E. Capua

Sgt T.H. McMahon
Sgt D.R. Boyd

Sgt D.R. Keck

Sgt D.J. Charlier
Sgt TW. Rollison
Sgt R.R. Robinson
Sgt H.F. Kuhlman
Sgt J.D. Reed

Sgt B.L. Richardson

February 1965-September 1965
September 1965-August 1966
August 1966-October 1966
October 1966-March 1967
March 1967-June 1968

March 1968-June 1968

June 1968-August 1968

August 1968-February 1969
February 1969-April 1969

April 1969-March 1970

March 1970-June 1970

June 1970-December 1972
December 1972-November 1974
November 1974-September 1976
September 1976-December 1978
December 1978- December 1980
March 1981-March 1983

May 1983-October 1983
October 1983-February 1986
February 1986-October 1987
October 1987-September 1989
October 1989-March 1993
March 1993-January 1995
February 1995-January 1997
January 1997-May 1997

May 1997-January 1999

January 1999-July 1999

August 1999-December 2001

1



29t
301"
31
32"
331
34t
35t
36t
37t
38t
39t
40t
41+

42"

Sgt T.H. Johnson
Sgt Strickland
Sgt Rutherford
Sgt S.S. Jewel
Sgt C.R. Wunderlich
Sgt E.A. Humer
Sgt T.A. Spreder
Sgt A.J. Banks Jr.
Sgt K. Newton
Sgt F.S. Frazier
Sgt F.D. Taft

Sgt C.L. Williams
Sgt S.A. Sexton

Sgt D.V. Colon

December 2001-February 2004
February 2004-January 2006
February 2006-January 2007
January 2007-January 2009
January 2009-January 2010
January 2010-March 2012
January 2012-January 2014
February 2014-February 2016
February 2016-April 2018
April 2018-February 2020
February 2020-May 2021
May 2021-April 2023

April 2023-October 2024

October 2024-Present



