## List of all the Color Sergeants of the Marine Corps (as of Nov 2024)

1 <sup>st</sup>	GySgt S.L. Eakin	February 1965-September 1965
2 <sup>nd</sup>	SSgt J.D. Coco	September 1965-August 1966
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sgt L.C. Pittman	August 1966-October 1966
4 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt R.E. Brothers	October 1966-March 1967
5 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt M.T. Kane	March 1967-June 1968
6 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt W.J. Monahan	March 1968-June 1968
7 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.C. McCord	June 1968-August 1968
8 <sup>th</sup>	Cpl E.W. Williams	August 1968-February 1969
9 <sup>th</sup>	Cpl C.A. Kern	February 1969-April 1969
10 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt D.G. Thorpe	April 1969-March 1970
11 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt T.A. Strassberg	March 1970-June 1970
12 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt T.W. Hughes	June 1970-December 1972
13 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.E. Brown	December 1972-November 1974
14 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt L.M. Baade	November 1974-September 1976
a =th		
15 <sup>th</sup>	SSgt E.A. Chavez	September 1976-December 1978
16 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters	September 1976-December 1978  December 1978- December 1980
		·
16 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters	December 1978- December 1980
16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters Sgt M.J. Watkins	December 1978- December 1980 March 1981-March 1983
16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters Sgt M.J. Watkins Sgt P.L. Peironello	December 1978- December 1980 March 1981-March 1983 May 1983-October 1983
16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup> 19 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters Sgt M.J. Watkins Sgt P.L. Peironello Sgt J.E. Capua	December 1978- December 1980 March 1981-March 1983 May 1983-October 1983 October 1983-February 1986
16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup> 19 <sup>th</sup> 20 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters Sgt M.J. Watkins Sgt P.L. Peironello Sgt J.E. Capua Sgt T.H. McMahon	December 1978- December 1980 March 1981-March 1983 May 1983-October 1983 October 1983-February 1986 February 1986-October 1987
16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup> 19 <sup>th</sup> 20 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters Sgt M.J. Watkins Sgt P.L. Peironello Sgt J.E. Capua Sgt T.H. McMahon Sgt D.R. Boyd	December 1978- December 1980  March 1981-March 1983  May 1983-October 1983  October 1983-February 1986  February 1986-October 1987  October 1987-September 1989
16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup> 19 <sup>th</sup> 20 <sup>th</sup> 21 <sup>st</sup> 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters Sgt M.J. Watkins Sgt P.L. Peironello Sgt J.E. Capua Sgt T.H. McMahon Sgt D.R. Boyd Sgt D.R. Keck	December 1978- December 1980 March 1981-March 1983 May 1983-October 1983 October 1983-February 1986 February 1986-October 1987 October 1987-September 1989 October 1989-March 1993
16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup> 19 <sup>th</sup> 20 <sup>th</sup> 21 <sup>st</sup> 22 <sup>nd</sup> 23 <sup>rd</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters Sgt M.J. Watkins Sgt P.L. Peironello Sgt J.E. Capua Sgt T.H. McMahon Sgt D.R. Boyd Sgt D.R. Keck Sgt D.J. Charlier	December 1978- December 1980 March 1981-March 1983 May 1983-October 1983 October 1983-February 1986 February 1986-October 1987 October 1987-September 1989 October 1989-March 1993 March 1993-January 1995
16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup> 19 <sup>th</sup> 20 <sup>th</sup> 21 <sup>st</sup> 22 <sup>nd</sup> 23 <sup>rd</sup> 24 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters Sgt M.J. Watkins Sgt P.L. Peironello Sgt J.E. Capua Sgt T.H. McMahon Sgt D.R. Boyd Sgt D.R. Keck Sgt D.J. Charlier Sgt T.W. Rollison	December 1978- December 1980 March 1981-March 1983 May 1983-October 1983 October 1983-February 1986 February 1986-October 1987 October 1987-September 1989 October 1989-March 1993 March 1993-January 1995 February 1995-January 1997
16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup> 19 <sup>th</sup> 20 <sup>th</sup> 21 <sup>st</sup> 22 <sup>nd</sup> 23 <sup>rd</sup> 24 <sup>th</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters Sgt M.J. Watkins Sgt P.L. Peironello Sgt J.E. Capua Sgt T.H. McMahon Sgt D.R. Boyd Sgt D.R. Keck Sgt D.J. Charlier Sgt T.W. Rollison Sgt R.R. Robinson	December 1978- December 1980 March 1981-March 1983 May 1983-October 1983 October 1983-February 1986 February 1986-October 1987 October 1987-September 1989 October 1989-March 1993 March 1993-January 1995 February 1995-January 1997 January 1997-May 1997
16 <sup>th</sup> 17 <sup>th</sup> 18 <sup>th</sup> 19 <sup>th</sup> 20 <sup>th</sup> 21 <sup>st</sup> 22 <sup>nd</sup> 23 <sup>rd</sup> 24 <sup>th</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup> 26 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt J.W. Walters Sgt M.J. Watkins Sgt P.L. Peironello Sgt J.E. Capua Sgt T.H. McMahon Sgt D.R. Boyd Sgt D.R. Keck Sgt D.J. Charlier Sgt T.W. Rollison Sgt R.R. Robinson Sgt H.F. Kuhlman	December 1978- December 1980 March 1981-March 1983 May 1983-October 1983 October 1983-February 1986 February 1986-October 1987 October 1987-September 1989 October 1989-March 1993 March 1993-January 1995 February 1995-January 1997 January 1997-May 1997 May 1997-January 1999

29 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt T.H. Johnson	December 2001-February 2004
30 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt Strickland	February 2004-January 2006
31 <sup>st</sup>	Sgt Rutherford	February 2006-January 2007
32 <sup>nd</sup>	Sgt S.S. Jewel	January 2007-January 2009
33 <sup>rd</sup>	Sgt C.R. Wunderlich	January 2009-January 2010
34 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt E.A. Humer	January 2010-March 2012
35 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt T.A. Spreder	January 2012-January 2014
36 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt A.J. Banks Jr.	February 2014-February 2016
37 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt K. Newton	February 2016-April 2018
38 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt F.S. Frazier	April 2018-February 2020
39 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt F.D. Taft	February 2020-May 2021
40 <sup>th</sup>	Sgt C.L. Williams	May 2021-April 2023
41 <sup>st</sup>	Sgt S.A. Sexton	April 2023-October 2024
42 <sup>nd</sup>	Sgt D.V. Colon	October 2024-Present